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Q1 - What is your age?

@ sorunder @19-24 @@25-29 ([@30-34 35-40 [@@40-49 @50+



Q2 - Are you currently employed?

BYes @No



Q3 - If yes, are you employed full-time or part-time?

@ Full-time (@ Part-time



Q4 - Are you able to get the classes you need, when you need them?

@ Definitely @ Most of the time [ Sometimes ([ Rarely



Q5 - What are the greatest conflicts when building your class schedule? Select all that

apply.

@ Class Times (@ Class Days ([ Courses not offered () Classes full Registration Process (Technology)



Q6 - Are you familiar with Self-Service?

BYes @No



Q7 - If yes, have you used Self-Service for planning and or registering for your classes?

BYes @No



Q8 - How likely would you be to take summer classes with the following date range?

very likely

likely

M 5/28-6/22 (4 Weeks)
W 7/1-7/27 (4 Weeks)
W 5/28-7/20 (8 Weeks)
M 6/3-7/27 (8 Weeks)
5/28-7/27 (9 weeks)

unlikely

very unlikely

0 0.5 1 15 2 2.5 3
# Field very likely likely unlikely very unlikely Total
1 5/28-6/22 (4 Weeks) 50.00% 3 50.00% 3 0.00% O 0.00% 0 6
2 TN1-7/27 (4 Weeks) 33.33% 2 50.00% 3 16.67% 1 0.00% O 6
3 5/28-7/20 (8 Weeks) 33.33% 2 50.00% 3 0.00% O 16.67% 1 6
4 6/3-7/27 (8 Weeks) 16.67% 1 50.00% 3 16.67% 1 16.67% 1 6
5  5/28-7/27 (9 weeks) 16.67% 1 50.00% 3 16.67% 1 16.67% 1 6

Showingrows 1-5of 5



Q9 - In a 9 week summer semester, how many weeks would you prefer summer classes
be?

2.2

2
1.8
1.6
1.4
1.2

1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0

4 6 8 9

M Count



Q10 - How likely would you be to take morning summer classes?

very likely likely
unlikely very unlikely
NO DATA

@3s:00am  @8:30am @@ 9:00am (@ 9:30am

# Field very likely likely unlikely very unlikely Total
1 8:00am 33.33% 2 16.67% 1 0.00% O 50.00% 3 6
2 8:30am 33.33% 2 16.67% 1 0.00% O 50.00% 3 6
3 9:00am 33.33% 2 16.67% 1 0.00% O 50.00% 3 6
4 9:30am 50.00% 3 16.67% 1 0.00% O 33.33% 2 6

Showing rows 1-4 of 4



Q11 - How likely would you be to take afternoon summer classes with the following start

time?

Field

12:00pm

12:45pm

2:30pm

3:00pm

very likely

unlikely

@ 12:00pm

very likely

33.33%

16.67%

16.67%

33.33%

2

@ 12:45pm @ 2:30pm

likely
16.67% 1
16.67% 1
50.00% 3

50.00% 3

Showing rows 1-4 of 4

@ 3:00pm

unlikely
33.33% 2
50.00% 3
33.33% 2

16.67% 1

likely

very unlikely

very unlikely

16.67% 1

16.67% 1

0.00% O

0.00% 0

Total



Q12 - How likely would you be to take evening summer classes with the following start

time?
# Field
1 5:00pm
2  545pm
3 T7:15pm
4  T7:30pm

@ 5:00pm

very likely

50.00%

83.33%

66.67%

33.33%

3

@ 5:45pm

likely

16.67%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

Showing rows 1-4 of 4

@ 7:15pm

1

2

@ 7:30pm

unlikely
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

16.67%

—_

—_

—_

—_

likely

very unlikely
1
very unlikely Total
16.67% 1 6
0.00% 0 6
16.67% 1 6
16.67% 1 6



Q13 - How likely would you be to take Hybrid summer classes (50% online and 50% face-

to-face)?

very likely likely
3 3 2
3
3 2
3
2
unlikely very unlikely

o o

@ nclass two days aweek [ In class one day aweek [ In class one day aweek on Friday [l In class one day a week on Saturday

# Field very likely likely unlikely very unlikely Total
1 In class two days a week 50.00% 3 50.00% 3 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 6
2 In class one day a week 50.00% 3 33.33% 2 0.00% O 16.67% 1 6
3 In class one day a week on Friday 50.00% 3 33.33% 2 0.00% O 16.67% 1 6
4 Inclass one day a week on Saturday 50.00% 3 33.33% 2 16.67% 1 0.00% O 6

Showing rows 1-4 of 4



Q14 - How likely are you to take one or more online summer classes?

# Field

1 One online class

2 Two online classes

3 Three or more online classes

very likely

unlikely

@ One online class

very likely likely

50.00% 3 50.00%
16.67% 1 33.33%
16.67% 1 16.67%

@ Two online classes

likely

very unlikely

@ Three or more online classes

Showing rows 1- 3 of 3

unlikely very unlikely
3 0.00% O 0.00% 0
2 33.33% 2 16.67% 1
1 16.67% 1 50.00% 3

Total



Q15 - Would you attend an evening class?

@ verylikely @ likely @ unlikely @ very unlikely



Q16 - Would you attend a weekend class?

@ verylikely @ likely @ unlikely @ very unlikely



Q17 - Do you prefer morning, afternoon, evening, or weekend classes?

@ Morning (8:00am-12:00pm) (@ Afternoon (12:00pm-4:00pm) (@ Evening (after 4:00pm) [ Weekend (Friday, Saturday, Sunday)



Q18 - Place in order the type of class you would like to attend starting with the one you

prefer most. (Please click and drag each response in the order of priority with your first

choice being most important)

# Field

1 4 Weeks
2 8 Weeks
3 12Weeks
4 16 Weeks

16.67%

50.00%

16.67%

16.67%

1.5 2 25
2 3
33.33% 2 0.00% O
16.67% 1 33.33% 2
33.33% 2 50.00% 3
16.67% 1 16.67% 1

Showing rows 1-4 of 4

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

M 4 Weeks
M 8 Weeks
W 12 Weeks
I 16 Weeks

Total



Q19 - Place in order the type of class you would like to attend starting with the one you

prefer most. (Please click and drag each response in the order of priority with your first

choice being most important)

M Face-to-face
M Online
M Zoom
M ITN
Combo of face-to-face and online/zoom

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5

#  Field 1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 Face-to-face 83.33% 5 0.00% O 16.67% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% O 6

2 Online 16.67% 1 16.67% 1 16.67% 1 50.00% 3 0.00% O 6
3  Zoom 0.00% 0 0.00% O 33.33% 2 16.67% 1 50.00% 3 6
4 ITN 0.00% O 16.67% 1 16.67% 1 33.33% 2 33.33% 2 6
5  Combo of face-to-face and online/zoom 0.00% 0 66.67% 4 16.67% 1 0.00% 0 16.67% 1 6

Showing rows 1-5 of 5



Q20 - What types of courses are you looking for in the evenings? Select all that apply.

Arts

Business/Computer

Communications

Trades

Math

Science

Social
sciences/education

Languages

Physical education

Writing Intensive
Wi

# Field

1 Arts

2 Business/Computer

3 Communications

4 Trades

5 Math

6 Science

7 Social sciences/education

8 Languages

9  Physical education

10 Writing Intensive (W1)

Showing rows 1- 11 of 11

Choice
Count

12.50%

6.25%

0.00%

6.25%

18.75%

25.00%

12.50%

12.560%

0.00%

6.25%



Q21 - What types of courses are you looking for on the weekends (Friday, Saturday)?

Select all that apply.

Arts

Business/Computer

Communications

Trades

Math

Science

Social
sciences/education

Languages

Physical education

Writing Intensive
Wiy

o

# Field

1 Arts

2 Business/Computer

3 Communications

4 Trades

5 Math

6 Science

7  Social sciences/education

8 Languages

9  Physical education

10 Writing Intensive (WI)

0.5

N

w

Choice
Count

11.76%

17.65%

0.00%

5.88%

11.76%

17.65%

1.76%

11.76%

5.88%

5.88%



#

Field

Showing rows 1- 11 of 11

End of Report

Choice
Count



